STATE OF TEXAS

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF SEGUIN, TEXAS AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AN AGREEMENT WITH SULLIVAN CONTRACTING SERVICES REGARDING A CHOICE PARTNERS QUOTE OF \$132,809.57 FOR SITE PREPARATION RELATED TO THE INSTALLATION OF DOWNTOWN RESTROOMS IN CENTRAL PARK; AND DECLARING AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, the selected site for downtown restrooms requires site preparation prior to the arrival and installation of the prefabricated restrooms; and

WHEREAS, Sullivan Contracting Services. is a construction company that currently participates in the Choice Partners Purchasing Cooperative; and

WHEREAS, Choice Partners Purchasing Cooperative is a Local Government Purchasing Cooperative administered by the Harris County Department of Education of Houston, Texas, whose contracts may be utilized by participating local governments while remaining in compliance with procurement laws; and

WHEREAS, Sullivan Contracting Services' quote under the Choice Partners contract for the above-referenced sitework is \$132,809.57; and

WHEREAS, staff recommend approval and execution of the contract with Sullivan Contracting Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Seguin, Texas:

Part 1. The City Manager is hereby authorized to execute an agreement with Sullivan Contracting Services in an amount not to exceed \$132,809.57, for sitework associated with the selected downtown restrooms location at Central Park.

Part 2. This Resolution is effective from and after the date of its passing.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 7th day of January 2025.

	DONNA DODGEN, MAYOR
ATTEST:	
Kristin Mueller	-
City Secretary	